TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM441374

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Healthcare Financial Solutions, LLC		08/30/2017	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Rainrock Treatment Center, L.L.C.	
Street Address:	41496 McKenzie Highway	
City:	Springfield	
State/Country:	OREGON	
Postal Code:	97478	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3327529	RAINROCK

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 4045228409

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 404-420-5527 rjk@phrd.com Email:

Rhonda J. Kenyeri, Paralegal - PHR&D **Correspondent Name:**

Address Line 1: 303 Peachtree Street, Suite 3600

Address Line 4: Atlanta, GEORGIA 30308

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Douglas A. Nail
SIGNATURE:	/DAN/
DATE SIGNED:	08/30/2017

Total Attachments: 3

source=Trademark - Rainrock Treatment#page1.tif source=Trademark - Rainrock Treatment#page2.tif source=Trademark - Rainrock Treatment#page3.tif

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 006146 FRAME: 0169

TRADEMARK TRANSFER AND ASSIGNMENT

August 30, 2017

FOR VALUE RECEIVED, the undersigned, **HEALTHCARE FINANCIAL SOLUTIONS, LLC**, a Delaware limited liability company ("Assignor"), does hereby sell, assign, transfer and convey to **RAINROCK TREATMENT CENTER, L.L.C.**, a Delaware limited liability company ("Assignee"), with an address at 41496 McKenzie Highway, Springfield, Oregon 97478, without any representation **or warranty by, or recourse to**, Assignor, all right, title and interest of Assignor in and to the Trademark Collateral (as defined in the Trademark Agreement), which includes, but is not limited to the trademarks listed on <u>Schedule A</u> attached hereto, arising under that certain Intellectual Property Security Agreement, dated as of December 30, 2016, by and between Assignee and Assignor (as at any time amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified, the "<u>Trademark Agreement</u>"), and recorded on January 14, 2017, on Reel No. 5966, Frame 0972, United States Patent and Trademark Office (the "<u>USPTO</u>"), together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the marks.

This Assignment intended to operate as a release, cancellation, termination and discharge of all liens, hypothecations and security interests conveyed by Assignee to Assignor pursuant to the terms of the Trademark Agreement, and to reassign to Assignee all of Assignor's right, title, and interest in, to, and under all of the Trademark Collateral acquired pursuant to the terms of such Trademark Agreement. Assignor authorizes the recordation of this Trademark Transfer and Assignment with the USPTO.

This Trademark Transfer and Assignment shall be governed by and construed in accordance with the laws of the State of New York.

[Remainder of page intentionally left blank; signatures appear on following page.]

5067909 3

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006146 FRAME: 0170

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this Agreement to be signed and sealed by its duly authorized officer as of the date first written above.

HEALTHCARE FINANCIAL SOLUTIONS, LLC

("Assignor")

Name: Osvaldo Velazquez

Title: Duly Authorized Signatory

SCHEDULE A

Trademarks

RECORDED: 08/30/2017

Mark	Jurisdiction	Serial No./ Filing Date	Registration No./ Registration Date	Status	Grantor and Current Owner of Record
RAINROCK	US	78841692 3/20/2006	3327529 10/30/2007	REGISTERED	RAINROCK TREATMENT CENTER, LLC

TRADEMARK REEL: 006146 FRAME: 0172